## **AC TRANSIT PROPOSED LOCAL FARES**

		EFFECTIVE DATES					
		7/1/2019		7/1/2021		7/1/2023	
CASH FARES							
Adult single local fare	\$	2.50	\$	2.75	\$	3.00	
Youth/Senior/Disabled local fare	\$	1.25	\$	1.35	\$	1.50	
Adult Day Pass	\$	5.50	\$	6.00	\$	6.50	
Youth/Senior/Disabled Day Pass	\$	2.75	\$	3.00	\$	3.25	
CLIPPER FARES							
Adult single local fare	\$	2.25	\$	2.50	\$	2.75	
Youth/Senior/Disabled local fare	\$	1.12	\$	1.25	\$	1.37	
Adult Day Pass	\$	5.00	\$	5.50	\$	6.00	
Youth/Senior/Disabled Day Pass	\$	2.50	\$	2.75	\$	3.00	
MULTI-DAY PASSES							
Adult Local 31-Day Pass	\$	84.60	\$	90.00	\$	99.00	
Youth 31-Day Pass	\$	34.00	\$	37.50	\$	41.50	
Senior/Disabled Monthly Pass/RTC Sticker	\$	34.00	\$	37.50	\$	41.50	
NEW 7-DAY PASS ON MOBILE PAYMENT APPLICATION							
*Only available upon introduction of app, date to	be de			25.054	_	27.50*	
Adult Local 7-Day Pass		\$22.50*		25.00*		27.50*	
Youth/Senior/Disabled 7-Day Pass		11.20*		12.50*		13.70*	

Proposed Local Fare Schedule includes the following fare structure changes:

- 1. Increased Clipper discounts from 10 cents to 25 cents
- 2. Pass prices based on Clipper single fare instead of Cash single fare
- 3. Youth 31-Day and Senior/Disabled Monthly Passes are capped at 30 times Clipper single fare
- 4. Future mobile payment app will include accumulator function for all multi-use passes
- 5. Cash Day Pass = 2 times single cash fare, plus 50 cents Clipper Day pass = 2 times Clipper single fare, plus 50 cents